THS4001
270-MHz HIGH-SPEED AMPLIFIER
SLOS206A– DECEMBER 1997 – REVISED MARCH 1999
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Very High Speed
–  270 MHz Bandwidth (Gain = 1, –3 dB)
–  400 V/µsec Slew Rate
–  40-ns Settling Time (0.1%)

THD
f = 1 MHz
ts
0.1%
DIFF.
GAIN
DIFF.
PHASE
Vn
(nV/√Hz)
VFB CFB 5 V ±5 V ±15 V
(MHz) (V/µs)
(dB) (ns)
GAIN PHASE (nV/√Hz)
THS3001  •  •  • 420 6500 –96 40 0.01% 0.02° 1.6
THS4001 •  •  •  • 270 400 –72 40 0.04% 0.15° 12.5
THS4031/32 •  •  • 100 100 –72 60 0.02% 0.03° 1.6
THS4061/62 •  •  • 180 400 –72 40 0.02% 0.02° 14.5
Copyright   1999, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments
standard warranty. Production processing does not necessarily include
testing of all parameters.

–
3.9 pF
200 Ω
50 Ω
THS4001
270-MHz HIGH-SPEED AMPLIFIER
SLOS206A– DECEMBER 1997 – REVISED MARCH 1999
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
PACKAGED DEVICES
TA SMALL OUTLINE†
(D)
EVALUATION
MODULE
0°C to 70°C THS4001CD THS4001EVM
–40°C to 85°C THS4001ID —
† The D packages are available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the
device type (i.e., THS4001CDR).
symbol
VCC+

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
THS4001CD Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM - 4001C
THS4001CD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 4001C
THS4001CDR Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 4001C
THS4001CDR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 4001C
THS4001ID Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM - 4001I
THS4001ID.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 4001I
THS4001IDG4 Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.